Subdivision Regulations of the City of Brunswick
City of Brunswick, Maryland

Subdivision Regulations

Adopted 1967, Reprinted 1985
Revised and Amended 2000, 2003, and 2005

Mayor and Council
Carroll Jones, Mayor
J. Brent Bell
James R. Castle
Debbie Greenfield
Beth Johnson
Thomas Smith
Walt Stull

David Dunn, City Administrator

Planning Commission
Ed Gladstone, Chairman
Don Krigbaum, Vice Chairman
Connie Koenig, Secretary
Walt Stull, Ex Officio
Wayne Dougherty
Ellis Burruss, Alternate

Richard L. Stup, Planning and Zoning Administrator
Carole Larsen, Frederick County Planner

Board of Appeals
Wayne Hawes, Chairman
Dawn Page, Vice Chairman
Barbara Jean Baker, Secretary
Patricia O’Brien, Alternate

This document was prepared with the assistance of the staff of the Frederick County
Planning Commission, under the Local Planning Service Program of the Frederick
County Board of County Commissioners.

Frederick County Planning Staff
Eric Soter, Acting Director
Larry Smith, Zoning Administrator




Chapter

ARTICLE 1
Section 1.1
Section 1.2
Section 1.3
Section 1.4
Section 1.5
Section 1.6

ARTICLE 2
Section 2.1
Section 2.2
Section 2.3
Section 2.4
Section 2.5
Section 2.6
Section 2.7
Section 2.8

ARTICLE 3
Section 3.1
Section 3.2
Section 3.3
Section 3.4
Section 3.5
Section 3.6

ARTICLE 4
Section 4.1
Section 4.2
Section 4.3
Section 4.4

ARTICLE 5
Section 5.1
Section 5.2
Section 5.3

ARTICLE 6
Section 6.1
Section 6.2
Section 6.3

ARTICLE 6A
ARTICLE 7
Section 7.1

Section 7.2

ARTICLE 8
Section 8.1

Subdivision Regulations of the City of Brunswick

TABLE OF CONTENTS

IN GENERAL

Title

Authority

Jurisdiction

Intent

Definitions

General Requirements

PROCEDURES

Meet Minimum Requirements

Submission of Preliminary Plan of Subdivision
Improvement Plans

Approval of Final Plat

Completion or Guarantee of Improvements
Sale of Lots and Houses

Building Development

Public Release

DESIGN STANDARDS

General

Reserve Right-of-way

Improve Adverse Physical Conditions
Street Design Standards

Street Names

Minimize Impact of Railroads

IMPROVEMENTS
General

Minimum Requirements
Improvement Plans
Inspection and Acceptance

PRELIMINARY PLAT

General Style and Form

Information as to Existing Physical Conditions
Information as to Proposed Development

FINAL PLAT

General Style and Form

Graphic Information

Certificates and Other Information

ADDITION PLAT

ADMINISTRATION
General
The City Planning Commission

MODIFICATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS
Hardship

g
&
(o]

Ju—
O == m m =

—
DN DN = = =

13
13
14
14

14
14
14
14
15
15
15

15
15
15
16
16

17
17
17
18

18
18
19
20

20
23
23
24

24
24

ii



ARTICLE 9
Section 9.1

ARTICLE 10
Section 10.1
Section 10.2

ARTICLE 11
Section 11.1

Subdivision Regulations of the City of Brunswick

FEE SCHEDULE
General

AMENDMENTS
General
Amendment Procedure

SAVINGS CLAUSE
General

24
24

25
25
25

25
25

il



